

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/106

Subject: Lipid Service/Clinic

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. How the service is commissioned? When the contract is up for renewal.	NHS Contract which is renewed each year from 31 March.
2. Are services booked for a year or per item of service?	BNSSG ICB does not hold this information. We advise you to contact the Trusts directly, as follows: North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT) – https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom-information/request-information/foi@nbt.nhs.uk University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust (UHBW) – https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom-of-information-foi-requests / FreedomOfInfo@uhbw.nhs.uk
3. Please can you inform me of the breakdown of costs (for example in the last quarter or annually) for the service. Including clinical costs, administration, dietician, premises.	Trusts do not charge in this manner; all charges are made in line with the NHS Payment scheme: https://www.england.nhs.uk/pay-syst/nhs-payment-scheme/

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 16 June 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.